State Water Resources Control Board Division of Drinking Water

MONTHLY SUMMARY OF REVISED TOTAL COLIFORM RULE DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM MONITORING
(Eggublic water systems serving more than 400 service connections OR 1,000 persons, OR wholesaler systems)

(Includes triggered source monitoring reporting for Groundwater Rule compliance)
5

ystem Number

City of Lomita 1910073

Sy stam MNark

Sampling Period

August . 2024

Nunth

Number Number Number Total
Required Collected  Coliform Positives Number E.coli Positives

20 20 0 0

[. Routine Samples (see note 1)

]

2. Repeat Samples following samples that are Total Coliform 0
Positive and £.coli Negative (see notes 2, 10 and 11)

3. Repeat Samples following Routine Samples that are
Total Coliform Positive and E. coli Positive

(seenotes 2,3, 10and I1) 0 0

4. Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Trigger Exceedance &
F.coli MCI., Computation for TC/L. coli Positive Samples
T . ) 20 20 0 0
a. Totals (sum ol columns)

b. II'40 or more samples collected in month, determine
percent of samples that are total coliform positive N/A

|(total number positive/total number collected) x 100] = %
c. Did the system violate the £. coli MCL (see notes 2 through 3)? (J Yes No
Did the system exceed... ...a Level 2 Coliform TT trigger? ( Yes No
(see notes 2, 3, 4, 5 and 6 for trigger info)
I ves, see note 8 below.,
...a Level 1 Coliform TT trigger? [(]Ves [“INo

(see note 7 fer trigger info)

If'yes, see note Y helow.

5. Triggered Source Samples per Groundwater Rule
(see notes 12 and 13) 0 0 0

6. Invalidated Samples T
(Note what samples, il'any, were invalidated; the lab who authorized the invalidation; and when replacement samples

were collected. Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

7. Summary Completed By

B = Cliasf Wt QPG honsps | 916024
0 =7

| P
NOTES AND INSTRUCTIONS: =
I. Koutine samples include:
a. Samples required pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64423 and any additional samples required by an approved routine sample siting plan established pursuant to 22 CCR Section 64422,
b. Extra samples for systems with high source water turbiditics that are using surface water or groundwater under direct influence of surface water and
do not practice filtration in compliance with regulations;
Notes 2-5 (boxed entries) are £ coli MCL violations and require immediate notification to the Division (22 CCR, Section 64426.1):
2. Any Icoli positive repeat following a total coliform positive sample.
3. total coliform positive repeat, following an 1s.coli positive routine sample.
A Pailire 1o take all required repeat samples following an . coli positive routine sample.
3. Pailure to test for 15 coli when any repeat sample tests positive for total coliform
6. Second Level I coliform treatment technique trigger exceedance in a rolling 12-month period.
7. Level 1 Coliform Treatment Technique (TT) Triggers:
a. For systems collecting less than 40 samples, if two or more samples arc total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level | Assessment is required.
b. IFor systems collecting 40 or more samples, if more than 5.0 percent of samples collected are total coliform positive, then the TT is exceeded and a Level | Assessment is required.
c. If a trigger is exceeded as a result of a total coliform positive repeat sample, the system must notify the Division by the end of business day, section 64424(c)
8. Contact the Division as soon as practical to arrange for the Division to conduct a Level 2 Assessment of the water system. The waler system shall complete a Level 2
Assessment and submit it to the Division within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
9. Conduct a Level 1 Assessment as soon as practical that covers the minimum elements (22 CCR, Section 64426.8 (a)(2). Submit the report to the Division
within 30 days of learning of the trigger exceedance.
10. Positive results and their associated repeat samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
I1. Repeat samples must be collected within 24 hours of being notified of the positive results. At least 3 repeat samples must be collected for each total coliform positive sample.
12. For systems subject to the Groundwater Rule: Positive results and the associated triggered source samples are to be tracked on the Coliform Monitoring Worksheet.
13. For triggered sample(s) required as a result of a total coliform routine positive sample, an /:.coli- positive triggered sample (boxed entry) requires
immediate notification to the Division, Tier 1 public notification, and corrective action. Updated 8/4/2021




WATER SYSTEM:

City of Lomita

DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
TOTAL COLIFORM SUMMARY 2024

Coliform Results (Present/Absent)

SYSTEM NO.:

1910073

2024
LOCATIONS

JANUARY
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25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S513-008)
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NOTE: For total coliform positive, include original total coliform positive results and set of rapeat sample results.

Comments;

SIGNATURE:  Wipnle Mp,wm

DATE:

9/6/2024

State of California

SWRCB

Division of Drinking Water - Hollywood District



DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
CHLORINE RESIDUAL SUMMARY 2024
(mgiL)

WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita SYSTEM NO.: 1910073
Residual Type:

Residuals by Location

2024 JANUARY FEBRUARY MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE
LOCATIONS 12 | 19 | 116 | 123 | 130 | 26 | 23 | 2.20 | 227 35 | 342 | 319 | 326 42 | 49 416 | 4-23 | 4130 | 57 | 514 | 5-21 | 528 64 | 811 | 6-18 | 6-25
1912 W. 250th St. {S13-0014) 244 | 211 )| 255 | 253 | 247 | 254 | 252 | 200 | 254 261 ) 276 | 277 | 2.80 {284 260 | 247 | 247 ) 273 ] 240| 2.73| 280 2.81 281 242] 256| 246
26314 Monle Vista (513-002) 268 | 263) 278 274 | 296 269 | 270 | 218 | 2.51 280 | 302 | 280 | 278 3.07] 192 | 208 | 211 ] 291 ] 230} 284 247 2.23 220|212 2.60] 2.57
1948 252nd St. (513-003) 255 | 268 267 | 258 | 258 | 285 | 279 | 216 | 252 282 | 228 | 256 | 2.20 206| 259 | 248 | 250 | 142} 250 2.25( 201 1.05 1.10| 1.38] 1,35] 1.26
24632 5, Moon St. (S13-004) 261 | 274) 279 ]| 289 | 283 | 273 | 3.08 | 247 | 2.73 251 ] 255 | 2.31 | 248 230] 230 | 272 | 254 | 255|100 246 103 1.70 2.57| 2.53| 2551 2.39
2500 PCH (S13-005) 211 | 198 )| 233 | 221 | 238 ] 220 | 198 | 1.74 | 2.22 2181250 | 245 2.73 263| 255 | 218 | 220 | 241 | 250 2.91| 265)] 2.66 244 211| 2.45| 228
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) } 2.21 | 233 ] 250 | 245 | 254 | 243 | 261 | 2,05 | 2.34 163 | 243 | 240 | 235 2211 208 | 238 | 236 | 160 | 200|259 2.30)| 2.44 1.80] 2.67) 1.66 | 1.33
2052 Dawn 5t .{A) 264 | 289) 278 | 279 | 290 | 283 | 300 | 220 2.77 2,69 | 2.60 | 203 | 288 305| 282 | 286 | 216 | 279 | 2.50] 2.53) 2831 2.73 267] 260 2.65 | 2.57
2024 JULY AUGUST SEPFTEMBER OCTOBER NOVEMBER DECEMBER
LOCATIONS 72 | 79 [ 716 | 723 | 730 | 86 | 843 | 5.20 | 527
1812 W, 259th 5t. {513-001) 260 | 206) 178 | 220 | 280 | 240 | 230 | 240 | 2.00
26314 Monie Vista ($13-002) 174 | 270 | 205 | 220 [ 270 | 260 | 210 | 220 | 2.60
1848 252nd St, (§13-003) 1.02 | 125 1.79 | 240 | 270 ]| 250 | 230 | 2.30 | 310
24632 S. Moon St. {513-004) 261 | 280] 154 | 230 | 230] 280 | 230 | 230 | 230
2500 PCH (813-005) 223 | 250 175 | 170 | 210] 230 | 220 | 170 | 2.40
25417 Pennsylvania Ave(S13-008) | 209 [ 1.23 ] 116 | 220 | 220 | 230 | 2.20 | 2.20 | 230
2052 Dawn 5t .(A) 260 | 210 220 | 200 240| 240 | 220 | 240 | 290
State of California

SWRCB
Divisfon of Drinking Water - Hoftlywood District



CITY OF LOMITA
PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT

RAW WATER COLIFORM MONITORING
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: LOMITA, CITY OF

SYSTEM NO: 1910073 MONTH: August YEAR: 2024
SOURCE NAME | JANUARY | February MARCH APRIL MAY JUNE JULY AUGUST |SEPTEMBER| OCTOBER | NOVEMBER | DECEMBER
WELL 13-5 OFFL_"_S@'@’_O'ELT’ OFF OFFLIJE" | OFFLINE-— | OFFL] OFFLINE-

/ / ,/

/ i / ] /
TOTAL 0 o | o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
EXAMPLES: 1 EG 1 po: neg. OF E NOT N ST Y

FOR TOTAL COLIFORM POSITIVE RESULTS RECEIVED, INDICATE THE CONFIRMATION SAMPLES COLLECTED ON SUMMARY AND ATTACH THE LAB

RESULTS TO THIS

COMMENTS:

SIGNATURE:

PAGE.

>

Mark Andersen,‘&@\/_aie) Operations Manager

Date:

9/6/2024




MONTHLY SUMMARY OF MONITORING
FOR SURFACE WATER TREATMENT REGULATIONS

System Name: CITY OF LOMITA System No.: 1916673
Wholesaler

Name: WEST BASIN MUNICIPAL WATER DISTRICT

Month: August Year: 2024

DISINFECTION PROCESS DATA

Disinfectant residual type: Free chlorine (including well sources)
Free chlorine (no well sources)
Chloramines (including well sources)

Chloramines (no well sources) X
No. of distribution system residual samples collected: 20
No. of distribution system samples for HPC only: 0
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected: 20
No. of samples with no detectable residual and HPC is not measured: 0
No. of samples with no residual and HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
No. of samples for HPC only and HPC > 500 CFU/mi: 0
Total No. of samples with no residual and/or HPC > 500 CFU/ml: 0
Compute V=1 - Total No. samples with no residual and/or HPC>500 X 100= 100
Total No. residual and/or HPC samples collected
Meets Standard (i.e. V >95%) (Y/N)? Y

SUMMARY OF WATER QUALITY COMPLAINTS

General Complaints:

Type of Complaint Number |Corrective Actions Taken
Taste/Odor . 0
Color 0
Turbidity 5
S_'uspended Solids 0
Other (Describe) 0

Reports of Gastrointestinal Illness (Attach addisional sheets if necessary):

Persons
Reporting Date Corrective Actions Taken

Explain any failure of the standards and corrective action taken or planned (attach extra sheets if needed):

total chlorioc, fice chlorine, towl coliforin, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate_

Note:
1. Refer to 191073—CM%’CR Report for test results

Signature: = Date; 9/6/2024

Mark Ammm Manager
T ——



STATE WATER RESOURCES CONTROL BOARD

PIVISION OF DRINKING WATER
1.0$ ANGELES REGION

GENERAL PHYSICAL SUMMARY — ]
NAME OF WATER SYSTEM: City of Lomita |
SYSTEM NO: | 1910073 MONTH: T August ] YEAR: 2024}
[MoNTH: January February March Aprit May Jun

el o T b=
SAMPLE g g i (& |5 oIz ole [gElE |B |3 o[ |& |z |E & |5 1T |e e |E |2 (&8 |2 (¢ |s2 |E (& |8 |2 |¢ 22 E |2 I5 |%
Locamion __ |&  |£8 [8 (8 |8 |3 [8 [g3 |¢ |&@ |8 |3 [8 (% | |3 |8 & |& ES | |8 |3 13 |8 g8 |¢ [8 |18 [ |8 E2 |g I8 18 | I
1912 W. 259th St. )
(S13-001) 1-16__ |5:43am [15.0 (ND |1 ND _ [2-6-24 [6:408m 1157 |ND |1 ND _ [3-5-24 |6:00am |16.3 |ND__[1 ND__[4-18-24 [8:15am [17.5 |ND |1 ND _ [5724 l6:10am {184 |ND |1 ND  j6-4-24 |6:15em [207 [ND- |1 0.14
1912 W. 256th S1. !
(S13-001) 2-27 _ |e:45am [15.0 |ND |1 ND _ |326  |e:20am |174 IND |1 ND 5-14-24 |6:30am [202 |ND |1 013 |6-25-24 |6:30am [23.4 |ND |1 0.11 |
28314 Monte Vista | |
(513-002) 1-924 |7:55am [15.0 [ND  [1 026 |2-20 |e:44am[156 |ND |1 ND__ [3-5.24 [5:45am {3.1 ND |1 MD  [4-6-24  |6:27am 137 IND |1 ND |5-1424 le:15amli03 |ND |1 028 [6-1824 [6:00am 214 |75 |1 ND
26314 Monte Vista .
1(513-002) 130 |6:00am [15.1 |ND |1 ND 319 |6:23am |153 IND |1 ND _[4-3024 [6:20am |17.2 IND 1 ND _|5-2824 |6:30am {197 [ND |1 ND
26314 Monte Vista
(513-002)
1948 252nd St,
(513-003) 1224 _|7:50am [15.6 |ND_ |1 045 {2-13  |6:28am [15.0 [ND |1 ND_ [3-12  |e:25am|47.1 |ND |1 ND_ [4-9-24 |e:40am [187 |ND |1 ND_ |5-21-24 |6:45am [207 _IND |1 ND |6-4-24 |6:30am|221 [ND |1 ND
1948 252nd St
|(513-003) 116 |5:53am [153 |ND | ND 3-26 le4oam 1175 IND_ |1 ND_ [4.23-24 [7:00am 182 |ND |1 ND 6-18-24 |6:30am [23.7 [ND |2 ND
1946 252ndSt.
(513-003) _ [1-30  [6:22em {160 IND |1 ND I =
24632 S Moon St.
|(S13-004) 11224 _|7:32am [156 |ND 4 ND__ |2.6-24 [7:12am |157 [ND |1 ND  J3-12  |e:45am [169 IND |1 0.12 14224 |7:35am[174 |75 [1 13 [5-21-24 |7:20am {206 [ND |1 ND  [6-11-24 |7:15am|222 IND 1 0.12
24632 S Moon SL.
(S13-004) 4-16-24 |7:00am [175 [ND |1 ND 6-25-24 [7:15am |237 [ND |1 ND
24632 S Moon St.
(513-004) 1-23 _ [6:50am |159 IND |1 020 220 |7:42aM|16.0 [ND |1 ND 4-3024 |7:00aM|202 |ND 1 073
2500 PCH |
(S-13-005) 1824 |7:00am [14.8 ND 11 025 |2-43  |7:20am [15.8 |ND |1 ND 319 |7:20am 162 |ND |1 ND [4-2-24  |8:05am|17.4 |ND |1 085 |[5-7-24 |6:53am {184 [ND |1 010 [6-11-24 [7:50am 208 [ND 1 ND
2500 PCH
(s-13-005) 1-23 _ |7:10am [15.2 [ND_ [1 0.9 1227 |8:10am|169 [ND |1 ND 4-23-24 [8:00am|19.2 [ND |1 ND__ [5-28-24 |7:45am[197 IND |1 ND
MONTH: Ju) Aupust Septermber Octaber November December

k] ° o h- o T

L £ £l L £ | £ gl |, g il B 1A
SAMPLE g (g2 1B |8 (5 |8 |2 (g2 |E 1B |5 |E [& |e2 |F (& |z |BE |e (22 |B (2 (5 [E [¢ |gE B & |5 |E |¢ |gg2 B |5 [z |B
tocamon |8 [=g |2 |8 (8 [2 (8 =% |& (8 |8 |2 |8 £8_|¢ |8 18 |2 |8 £8 [ |8 (8 |2 |8 £8 & (3 18 12 18 E8 e 1§ 18 |2
1912 W. 259th St 1
(S13-001) 7-16  |8:15am [256 |ND |1 041 [8-13  [B:30am 275 [wD |1 ND
1912 W, 2591h SL.
(813-001) 723 |7:45em |20.4 |ND |1 ND
26314 Monle Vista
{S13-002) 7-9-24 [2:300m |251 |ND |1 ND__ [8.6-24 |8:20am [264 [ND |1 ND
26314 Monte Vista
(S13-002) 7-23  |8:00am [249 [ND |1 ND [8-27  |7:20am (262 [ND |1 047
26314 Mante Vista
{513-002) -
1948 252nd St,
l(513-003) 7-2-24 |7:30am [26.4 [ND |1 042 |8-13  [745am 282 |ND |1 ND
1248 252nd SL. !
(S13-003) 7.30 _ |7:30am [28.8 [ND |1 ND _ [8-27 |7:35am [28.0 [ND |1 013
1946 252nd St.
(S13-003)
24632 S Moon St.
(513-004) 7-9-24 [2:150m [268 |ND_ [1 ND_ |8-20  |7.00am [26.0 [ND |1 ND
24632 S, Moon St.
(S13-004) 730 |7:05am [26.4 |ND |1 ND
24632 S. Moon St
1(513-004)
2500 PCH
(S-13-005) 7-2-24 [8:30am [23.3 |ND |1 ND  |8-8-24 [6:30am [253 [ND |1 ND
2500 PCH r |
(5-13-008) 7-16__ |6:50am [24.8 [ND |1 ND 820 |e:3sam 252 [ND |1 ND
GENERAL PHYSICAL IS COLLECTED: weekly [ x ] BI-WEEKLY | ONCE A MONTH —
(PLEASE CHECK ONE)
NUMBER OF SAMPLES COLLECTED FOR THIS MONTH: 20
NO. OF COLIFORM SAMPLES COLLECTED THIS MONTH: 20
REQUIRED: ONE {1) GP PER FOUR (4} COLIFORM SAMPLES for WS > 1,000 conn 5

2023GP Summedy



MONTHLY*NITRIFICATION FIELD TEST LOG
CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: August, Year: 2024

#| Code Sample 1D Location Sample Date Temp pH Total Ammonia | Free Ammonia Nitrite Zone Comments
Units/Others —> MM/DD/YYYY °c mg/L mg/L mg/L

1l D $13-001 1912 W 259th PI 8/6/2024 29,6 8,21 0.57 0.07 0.002 2 MWD Only
2| D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 8/6/2024 26.1 8.23 0.56 0.10 0.014 3 MWD Only
3] D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 8/6/2024 27.8 8,18 0.59 0.03 0.001 1 MWD Only
4] D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 8/6/2024 26.6 8.15 0.53 0.03 0.004 1 MWD Only
51| D $13-005 2500 PCH 8/6/2024 253 8.00 0.49 0.00 0.015 2 MWD Only
6] D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 8/6/2024 25.7 8.12 0.51 0.08 0.010 1 MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 8/6/2024 27.7 8.23 0.56 0.05 0.002 1 MWD Only
8] D WB8 8/6/2024 25.8 8.31 0.60 0.06 0.004 2 |MWD Only
1 D $13-001 1912 W 258th Pl 8/13/2024 27.5 8.08 0.49 0.06 0.003 2 MWD Only
2] D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Avg 8/13/2024 26.4 8.12 0.49 0.05 0.018 3 MWD Only
3] D 513-003 1948 W 252nd St 8/13/2024 28.2 8,05 0.53 0.06 0.002 1 MWD Only
4, D 5$13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 8/13/2024 273 7.99 0.48 0.07 0.000 1 MWD Only
5| D 5$13-005 2500 PCH 8/13/2024 26.5 7.66 0.46 0.07 0.012 2 MWD Only
6| D S13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 8/13/2024 27.1 7.75 0.46 0.09 0.012 1 MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 8/13/2024 28.9 8,05 0.47 0.03 0.000 1 MWD Only
8] D WB8 8/13/2024 25.4 8.12 0.5t 0.04 0.000 2 |MWD Only
1| D 5$13-001 1912 W 259th PI 8/20/2024 29.5 8.23 0.52 0.04 0.002 2 iMWD Only
2| D 513-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 8/20/2024 26.6 8.28 0.49 0.04 0.016 3 lMWD Only
31 D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 8/20/2024 27.8 8.25 0.50 0.04 0.004 1 IMWD Only
4] D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 8/20/2024 26.9 8.23 0.52 0.01 0.001 1 IMWD Only
5| D 5$13-005 2500 PCH 8/20/2024 25.2 8.03 0,51 0.02 0.011 2 IMWD Only
6] D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 8/20/2024 27.1 8.14 0.46 0.04 0.007 1 |MwD Only
72| D A 2052 Dawn St 8/20/2024 28.0 8.26 0.48 0.00 0.000 1 |MWD Only
8| D ~|wes 8/20/2024 263 8.28 0.50 0.02 0.004 2 |mMwp only
1] D $13-001 1912 W 259th PI 8/27/2024 27.9 8.22 0.51 0.00 0.001 2 MWD Only
2| D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 8/27/2024 26.2 8.29 0.51 0.03 0.004 3 MWD Only
3] D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 8/27/2024 28.0 8.26 0.48 0.06 0.002 1 MWD Only
41 D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 8/27/2024 27.1 8.09 0.30 0.06 0.002 1 MWD Only
51 D $13-005 2500 PCH 8/27/2024 26.7 8.03 0.47 0.06 0.004 2 MWD Only
6] D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 8/27/2024 26.8 8.17 0.48 0.06 0.002 1 MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 8/27/2024 27.0 833 0.50 0.03 0.007 1 MWD Only
8] D WB38 8/27/2024 25.4 8.33 0.53 0.08 0.001 2 |MWD Only
1| D $13-001 1912 W 259th PI 2 MWD Only
2| D $13-002 26314 S Monte Vista Ave 3 |MWD Only
3] D $13-003 1948 W 252nd St 1 |MWD Only
4] D $13-004 24632 S Moon Ave 1 |MWD Only
5/ D $13-005 2500 PCH 2 MWD Only
6] D $13-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 1 |MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St | 1 |MWD Only
8] D WB8 | 2 [MWD Only
1. Notes: Report Due to DDW by the 10th of the following month. This Report can be used for the routine weekly monitoring (one Report per month) as well as for daily

monitoring when there is actual and potential for nitrification (about four or five Reports per month, in this case).

2. Coliform results are part of weekly Bactl sampling results.

3. The City is monitoring trends of Nitrite in Zone 1, 2, and 3In accordance with the Nitrification Monitering Plan.

4. Refer to 191073-City of Lomita-TCR Report for test results for total chlorine, free chlorine, totat coliform, E. Coli, HPC and Nitrate.

5. Attahced; field test log for Total Ammonia, Free Ammonia, and Nitrite.

6. Hach Pocket Colorimeter and Hach DR890 analyzers.

7. Date of last Calibration: ___Auto Calibrated___

8. Date of reagpnt expiration: Tote! Ammonia - Salicylate__ 4/29____,Cyanurate____ 5/27___, Nitrite - Nitriver 3 4/28___, Free Ammonia - Monochlor F___ 4/25___, F.A. Chicrinating

23.1

(2, 1424




* MONTHLY NITRIFICATION MONITORING SUMMARY REPORT

CITY OF LOMITA, System No. 1910073 --- Month: August, Year: 2024

#| Code | Sample ID Location Sample Date Temyp pH Total Free Chlorine Total . Free Nitrite Nitrate Coliform? HPC Zone Comments
Chlorine Ammonia Ammonla
Units/Others —> MIM/DD/YYYY °c mg/L mg/L mg/L me/L mg/L mg/L P/A CFU/ml
1l D $13-001 |1912 W 259th PI 8/6/2024 29,6 8.21 2.40 0.04 0.57 0.07 0.002 ND A ND 2 [MWD Only
2[ D $13-002 126314 5 Monte Vista Ave 8/6/2024 26.1 8.23 2.60 0.12 0.56 0.10 C.014 ND A ND 3 |[MWD Only
131 D $13-003 |1948 W 252nd St 8/6/2024 27.8 8,18 2.50 0.01 0,59 0.03 C.001 ND A ND 1 IMWD Only
4] D £13-004 |24632 5 Moon Ave 8/6/2024 26.6 8.15 2.80 0.05 0.53 0.03 0.004 ND A ND 1 |MWDOnly
51 D 513-005 |2500 PCH 8/6/2024 25.3 8.00 2.30 0.00 0.49 0.00 . 0.015 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
6] D 513-008 |25417 Pennsylvan'a Ave 8/6/2024 25.7 8.12 2.30 0,09 0.51 0.08 0.010 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 8/6/2024 27.7 B.23 2.40 0.04 0.56 0,05 0.002 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
8] D WB8 8/6/2024 25.8 8,31 2.60 0.01 0.60 0.06 0.004 2 [MWD Qnly
1l D 513-001 ]1912 W 259th PI 8/13/2024 27,5 8.08 2.30 0.00 0.49 0.06 0,003 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
2| D 513-002 [26314 5§ Monte Vista Ave 8/13/2024 26.4 8.12 2.10 0,04 0.49 0.05 0.018 ND A ND 3 [MWD Only
3| D 513-003 [1948 W 252nd St 8/13/2024 28.2 8.05 2.30 0.04 0.53 0.06 0.002 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
4] D 513-004 |24632 5 Moon Ave 8/13/2024 27.3 7.99 2.30 0.17 0.48 0.07 0.000 ND A ND 1 MWD Oniy
5| D 513-005 2500 PCH 8/13/2024 26.5 7.66 2.20 0.03 0.46 0.07 0.012 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
G| b 513-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 8/13/2024 27.1 7.75 2.20 0.07 0.46 0.09 0.012 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn St 8/13/2024 28.9 B.05 2.20 0.06 0.47 0.03 0.000 ND A ND 1 MWD Only
8l D WBS 8/13/2024 25.4 8,12 2,20 0.00 0.51 0.04 0.000 2 {MWD Only
il D 513-001 |1912 W 259th P| 8/20/2024 28.5 8.23 2.40 0.10 0.52 0.04 0.0072 ND A ND 2 |MWD Only
2 D 513-002 126314 S Monte Vista Ave 8/20/2024 26.6 8.28 2.20 0.05 0.4% 0.04 0.016 ND A ND 3 MWD Only
3[ D 513-003 {1948 W 252nd St 8/20/2024 27.8 8.25 2.30 0.41 0.50 0.04 0.004 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
4 D 513-004 |24632 5 Moon Ave 8/20/2024 26.9 .23 2.30 0.05 0.52 0.01 0.001 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
5 D 513-005 |2500 PCH 8/20/2024 25.2 8.03 1.70 0.08 0.51 0.02 0.011 ND A 4 2 |MWD Only
6 D 513-008 25417 Pennsylvania Ave 8/20/2024 27.1 8.14 2.20 0.12 0.46 0.04 0.007 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
7| D A 2052 Dawn St 8/20/2024 28.0 8.26 2.40 0.08 0.48 0.00 0.000 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
8l D WBS 8/20/2024 6.3 8.28 2.40 .09 0.50 0.02 0.004 2 |MWD Only
1| D 513-001. |1932 W 259th PI 8/27/2024 27.9 8,22 2.90 0.06 .51 0.00 0.001 ND A ND 2 MWD Only
21 D 513-002 [26314 S Monte Vista Ave B/27/2024 26.2 8.27 2.60 0.09 0,51 0.03 0.004 ND A ND 3 MWD Only
3] D 513-003 |1548 W 252nd 5t 8/27/2024 28.0 8.26 3.1.0 0,10 0.48 0.06 0.002 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
4 D 513-004  |24632 5 Moon Ave 8/27/2024 27.1 8.09 2,30 0.07 0.30 .06 0.002 ND A ND 1 |MWD Only
5| D 513-005 [2500 PCH 8/27/2024 26,7 8.03 2.40 0.05 0.47 0.06 1.004 ND A ND 2 [MwWD Only
6l D 513-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 8/27/2024 26.8 8.17 2.30 Q.06 0.48 0.06 0.002 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
7] D A 2052 Dawn 5t 8/27/2024 27.0 8.33 2.90 0.11 0.50 0.03 0.007 ND A ND 1 [MWD Only
8 D WBS 8/27/2024 25.4 8.13 3.30 C.08 0.53 0.08 0.001 2 MWD Only
1l D 513-001 [1912 W 259th P| 2 MWD COnly
2i D §13-002 |26314 5 Monte Vista Ave 3 MWD Only
3 D | 513-003 [1348W252ndSt 1 |MWD Only
4 D 5$13-004 |24632 5 Mcoh Ave 1 |MWD Only
5| D §13-005 {2500 PCH 2 |MWD Only
6| D 513-008 |25417 Pennsylvania Ave 1 |MWD Only
71 D A 2052 Dawn 5t 1 MWD Only
8| D W38 2 |MWD Only




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

13 August 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24H0419

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of August 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/06/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

I certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or

assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,
é..,.,..ia sl

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of August 2024

Work Order:

Received:

08/06/24 15:15

24H0419

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/13/24
1912 W. 259th PL (S13-001 Zone: 2) 24H0419-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/06/24 8:00  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

pH (Field) Field 8.21 N/A pH Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

Temperature (Field) Field 29.6 N/A oC 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

E. Cali SM 9223 N/A P/IA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/mI 08/06/24 08/08/24 2432159 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/06/24 018/06/24 2432048
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 2410419-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/06/24 8:20  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.12 N/A mg/l. 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.6 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

pH (Iield) Field 8.23 N/A pH Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Temperature (Field) Field 26.1 N/A o0 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A PIA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 300 CFU/ml 08/06/24 08/08/24 2432159
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432138

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432138
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432138
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432048

Page 2 of 5

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fuax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24H0419
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of August 2024 Received:  08/06/24 15:15
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  (08/13/24
1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 24H0419-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/06/24 7:50  Sampler: O.B

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) - Field 0.01 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.5 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
pH (Field) Field 8.18 N/A pH Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Temperature (Field) Field 27.8 N/A e 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

Microbiology Analyses

Tolal Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096
. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/06/24 08/08/24 2432159 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432048
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 24H0419-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/06/24 7:25  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L. 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.8 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
pH (Field) Field 8.15 N/A pH Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Temperature (Field) Field 26.6 N/A oC 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/Mml 08/06/24 08/08/24 2432159 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/07/24 08/07/24 2432048

Page 3 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of August 2024

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:

24H0419
Received:  08/06/24 15:15

Reported:  08/13/24

2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 24H0419-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/06/24 6:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A my/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

pH {Field) Field 8 N/A pH Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

'[‘cmperainrc (Field) Field 253 N/A °C 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432080
Microbiology Analvses

“Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/06/24 08/08/24 2432159 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432138

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432138

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432138
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO}N) EPA 300.0 NI 0.40 10 mp/L 08/07/24 08/07/24 2432048
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 24H0419-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/06/24 7:00  Sampler: OB

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Ficld) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A g/l 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

pH (Field) Field 8.12 N/A pH Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

Temperature (Field) Field 25.7 N/A o 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432006

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A PIA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/06/24 08/08/24 2432159 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300,0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/07/24 08/07/24 2432048

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92412 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24H0419

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 1st Week of August 2024 Received:  08/06/24 15:15

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/13/24
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 24H0419-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/06/24 7:40  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mel. 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

pH (Field) Field 8.23 N/A pH Units 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086

Temperature (Field) Field 27.7 N/A °C 08/06/24 08/06/24 2432086
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/06/24 08/07/24 2432096

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 08/06/24 08/08/24 2432159 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/07/24 08/07/24 2432048

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time,

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc. " Chain of Custody
Client City of Lomita Systems Numbher Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue s Comments:
=]
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 E Analyzers useld:
Phone # (310) 903-2243 Destintion Labarators o 1. F.ree (:hlurme- HACEE, PBS‘)U._
: I T rw— o Calibration Date: _Autg Calibrating
Fax fl : {%| Clisical Lahoratory gle DPD Reagent Exp.:
Project Standard Analysis RWOCH Compliance i s = 2. Total Chlorine - HACH, Pockel
. Weekly Distribution Samples: 15t week , F|ig |3 ] (Colorimeter,
Sub Projeet ofAugust, 2024 YES Q€ (8] |Calibration date:_Aute C ahb:atmg
=g DPD Reagent exp. date:
Comments 1088 T 3. pH and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by 0.8, z ngiid
. = ' ", ates
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Preserv [ Type |Bottle #| TempC p ChFl:]ism Clll“]m:w = Calibrution Date:
8/6/2024 |8 00 1912 W, 259th St. (813-061 Zone: 2) pDW | 1,7 | 1D 1 4;0\,(;, g\ a. 04l 2.4 [x X
" "8 26314 Monte Vista { $13-002 Zone:3) DW | 1,7 iD 2 Ag,h B3 0| Al Ix]x]x
" HERT 1948 W, 252nd St. (513-003 Zone: () pw | 1,7 | 1D 3 axeleselool!l 2.8 Ix x
" " T30 | 246325 Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 [ 1D | 4 24 6| B35 0051 2.8 (x| |«x
" " pn30 2500 PCH (5-13-005 Zone: 2) AN 1D 5 [15.3 OO0l | 23 Ixlxix
" "3 O 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 1D 6 |25 F ik {El a3 X X
" RER 2052 Dawn §¢ (A Zone: 1) pw | 1,7 | 1D 7 123 Ban| O-04 | 2 |x X
Preservatives; (1) Na;$;05 (Z)HCI (3) HNQS  (4) NHAC Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, SW-Storm Water, GW- Gruun('! Water, W-Well D- Dist.
(5) H2504 (6) Na2803 (7) Cold (8) Other: Type-1- Ruutine,z Repeat, 3-Iieplacement, 4-Special
Relinquished By (Sign) Print Name / Company Date / Time Received By (sign)
o ; 70 Oectavio Becerra / City of Lomita 8/6/2024 ﬁ 306 dd. D & Thaes 2 /CLSB
Vo N V<Thris¥¢ /CLSB . 620241 4545 —Z " T /A0
. : - W'
Samples received: i?d()n ice ( )lntact { ) Custody seals Temp 9. {)YF &) C
Shipped Via | | | | | FedX | | Golden State | \UPS | | Client | | Other Page _1_of I




Cli‘nical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

13 August 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24G0279

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name: UCMRS5
Sub Project:

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
07/02/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825- 7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: UCMRS Work Order:  24G0279
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Received:  07/02/24 15:00
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported: 08/13/24
WB-8 24G0279-01 (Water) Sample Date:  07/02/24 8:15 Sampler:  Octavio Becerra
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
General Chemical Analyses
Lithivm (Li) EPA 200.7 67.4 9.00 N/A ug/L 07/24/24 07/24/24 2433004
Surrogate: Scandimn 174 200.7 98.5 % 07/24/24 07/24/24 2433004
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
Page 2 0f 2
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BSK Associates San Bernardinc
350 E. Commercial Road, Suite 110

San Bernardino, CA 92408 RHGO0031

® | 909-796-2059 (Main) 7/22/2024

ASSOCIATES

Jeanette Hernandez
Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc

21881 Barton Road
Grand Terrace, CA 92313

RE: Report for RHG0031 UCMR5

Dear Jeanette Hernandez,

Thank you for using BSK Associates for your analytical testing needs. In the following pages, you will
find the test results for the samples submitted to our labaratory on 7/3/2024. The results have been
approved for release by our Laboratory Director as indicated by the authorizing signature below.

The samples were analyzed for the test(s) indicated on the Chain of Custody (see attached) and the
results relate only to the samples analyzed. BSK cerfifies that the testing was performed in
accordance with the quality system requirements specified in the 2016 TNI Standard. Any deviations

from this standard or from the method requirements for each test procedure performed will be
annotated alongside the analytical result or noted in the Case Narrative. Unless otherwise noted, the

sample results are reported on an “as received” basis.
This certificate of analysis shall not be reproduced except in full, without written approval of the laboratory.

If additional clarification of any information is required, please contact your Project Manager,
Yolanda Martin , at 909-796-2059.

Thank you again for using BSK Associates. We value your business and appreciate your loyalty.

Sincerely,

W—Mzﬁ_—-

Yolanda Martin, Senior Project Manager

Accredited in Accordance with NELAP
ORELAP #4119-002

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in RHGO0031 FINAL 07222024 2239

accordance with the chain of custody document. This

analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety. I: Page 1 of 20 |

www.BSKAssociates.com
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ASSOCIATES

Case Narrative

Project and Report Details.

Client: Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc Submitted by:
Report To: Jeanette Hernandez Shipped by:
Project #: 24G0279 COC Number:
Received: 7/03/2024 - 12:07 Project PO#:
TAT: 10

Sample Receipt Conditions

Cooler: Default Cooler Containers Intact

Temperature on Receipt °C: 4.0 COC/Labels Agree
Received On Wet Ice

Packing Material - Other

Sample(s) were received in temperature range.

Initial receipt at BSK-RAL

Detailed Narrative

Chain of Custody Notes

Date: 7/15/24

Initials: YAM

Note: WB7 cancelled as per Jeanette Hernadez, email on July 15, 2024 10:41AM.

Data Qualifiers
The following qualifiers have been applied to one or more analytical results:

***None applied™*

Report Distribution

RHG0031

UCMRS

Bridget Durand

Recipient(s) Report Format CC:
Stu Styles UCMR5_FINAL.RPT
Jeanette Hernandez UCMR5_FINAL.RPT

The results in this report apply to the samples analyzed in
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety.

www.BSKAssociates.com

RHG0031 FINAL 07222024 2239

[ Page20f20 |




RHG0031

UCMRS
24G0279

ASSOCIATES

Certificate of Analysis

Lab Sample ID: RHG0031-01 Sample Description: WB-8
Sample Date: 07/02/2024 08:156 PWSID Facility ID: 00005
Sampled by: Client PWSID: CA1910073
Sample Type: FS Sample Point ID:  S13012
Matrix: Water Schedule Event:  SE4

Sample Control Qualifiers:

BSK Associates Laboratory Fresno

Result RL

Analyte Methed Value Mult  Batch Prepared  Analyzed
Organics
UCMRS5 EPA 533
11CI-PF30UdS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0050 1 AHGO793 07/13/24  07/14/24
4:2 FTS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO793 07/13/24  07/14/24
6:2 FTS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0050 1 AHGO793 07/13/24  07/14/24
B8:2FTS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0050 1 AHGO793 07/13/24 07/14/24
9CI-PF30NS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0020 1 AHG0793 07/13/24  07/14124
ADONA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO0793 07/13/24 07114124
HFPO-DA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0050 1 AHGO0793  07/13/24  07/14/24
NFDHA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.020 1 AHG0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFBA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0050 1 AHGO0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFBS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHG0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFDA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHG0793 07/13/124  07/14/24
PFDoA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFEESA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFHpA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFHpS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO0793  07/13/24  07/14/24
PFHxA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO793  07/13/24 07M14/24
PFHxS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFMBA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHGO793 07/13/24  07M4/24
PFMPA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0040 1 AHGO793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PENA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0040 1 AHGO0793  07/13/24  07/14/24
PFOA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0040 1 AHGO0793  07/13/24  07/14/24
PFOS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0040 1 AHG0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFPeA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0030 1 AHG0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFPeS EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0040 1 AHG0793 07/13/24  07/14/24
PFUNDA EPA 533 <MRL ug/L 0.0020 1 AHGO793 07/13/24  07/14/24
Surrogate: S-13C2-4:2FTS 138 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C2-6:2FTS 120 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C2-8:2FTS 100 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C2PFDoA 107 % Acceplable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C3-HFPO-DA 87 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C3-PFBS 89 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C3-PFHxS 99 % Acceplable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C4-PFBA 101 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C4PFHpA \ 91 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C5PFHxA 89 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: S-13C5PFPeA 98 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
Surrogate: 5-13C6PFDA 105 % Acceptable range: 50-200 %
The results in this report apply fo the samples analyzed in RHGO0031 FINAL 07222024 2239
accordance with the chain of custody document. This
analytical report must be reproduced in its entirety. Page 3 of 20

www.BSKAssociates.com




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

16 August 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24H1247

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name: ~ Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of August 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/13/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 9240. (909) 825-7693 Fux (' 909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24H1247

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of August 2024 Received:  08/13/24 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/16/24
1912 W. 259th PI (S13-001 Zone: 2) 24H1247-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 8:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 8.08 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Temperature (Ficld) Field 21.5 N/A °C 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/13/24 08/15/24 2433183 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 IS Color Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433130

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 | 3 TON 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433130

Turbidity LEPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433130
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433064
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 24111247-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 8:15 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.1 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 8.12 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Temperature (Field) Field 26.4 N/A Lo 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 08/13/24 08/15/24 2433183 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/14/24 08/14/24 2433064

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fux (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of August 2024 Received:

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order: 24H1247

Reported:

08/13/24 15:30
08/16/24

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 24111247-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 7:45  Sampler: O.1.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
IYield Analyses

€1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.04 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

|1|| (Field) Field 8.05 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Tempcrature (Field) Field 28.2 N/A °c 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

E Coli SM 9223 N/A PIA 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

Plate Count SM9215B ND l 500 CFU/ml 08/13/24 08/15/24 2433183 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433130

QOdor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433130

Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433130
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/14/24 08/14/24 2433064
24632 S. Moon Ave. (5S13-004 Zone:1) 24H1247-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 7:05 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.17 N/A my/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

CI Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 7.99 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Temperature (Field) Field 27.3 N/A °C 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/m! 08/13/24 08/15/24 2433183 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/14/24 08/14/24 24330064

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fuax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2411247

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of August 2024 Received:  08/13/24 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Pro_iect Manﬂger; Mark Andersen chm‘ted: 08/16/24
2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 24H1247-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 6:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
FField Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.03 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13124 2433158

pll (Field) Field 7.66 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

‘|'empo|'aturc (Field) Field 26.5 N/A °C 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/13/24 08/15/24 2433183 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/14/24 08/14/24 2433064
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 24H1247-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 6:50  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A my/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

CI Res Total (Field) Field 22 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 7.75 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Temperature (Field) Field 27.1 N/A °Q 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

Plate Count SM9215B8 ND | 500 CFU/ml 08/13/24 08/15/24 2433183 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 08/14/24 08/14/24 2433064

Page 4 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Work Order: 2411247
Received:  08/13/24 15:30
Reported:  08/16/24

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 2nd Week of August 2024

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1)

24H1247-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 7:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Methad Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
I'ield Analyses

ClI Res [ree (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 8.05 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Temperature (Field) Field 28.9 N/A L5 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/13/24 08/14/24 2433125

Plate Count SM9215B ND | 500 CFU/ml 08/13/24 08/15/24 2433183 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-IN) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/lL 08/14/24 08/14/24 2433004

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 5 of 5

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088



Clinical Labofatoryvf San Bernardino, Inc.

‘T!ﬁ_\-—\

NI

Chain of Custody

C!.ient City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue ] Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 ?. Analyzers used;
Phone & (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory o I, l-"_rec {:‘hiorinc - HACII, DR3%0.
- pr—— = Calibration Date:__Auto Calibrating
Eax & : X} Clinieal Laboratory g g DPD Reagent Exp.: Z SE E !2§ é
Project Standurd Analysis RWQCE Complinnce ?_ 3 Z| |% Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
Weekily Distribution Samples: 2nd week of . mlg |2 Colorimeter.
Sub Project August, 2024 YES O|E |§ | [Catibration date:_Auto Cylibrafing
: (2|7 | | oro Reagent exp-antes Ok 2618
t
Comments 1088 u | = 3. pil and Temperature - HACH,
Sampled by 0.B. . 2 HOI1d -
- jud ~ E . T f;
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matrix | Presecy | Type  |Bottle #| Temp C pH (?IE;:M C:;::—ii:'le g Calibration Dates 68/’3/202-Lf
8/13/2024 [#° 30 1912 W. 259th St. (S13-001 Zone: 2) DW | 7 1D 1 235 |8.08GLO0 13 [xfx]x
o £-n 26314 Monte Vista { 513-002 Zone:3) Dw 7 1D 2 2641 8572 |0 o4 | sl X X
v Fruf 1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone; 1) Dw | 7 1D 3 28 a1 8.65 G0 LD x)x|x
MG M) 24632 S, Moon Ave. ( S13-004 Zone:r i) DW 7 i 4 9\"’3 B 1I3aq (0.0 _&.‘:, x x
R Y1) 2500 PCH {S-13-005 Zone: 2) pWw | 7. | 1D § 1265 F6b | O-03) 22 [x X
"™ (eSO | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zene: 1) | DW | 7 ] 6 A3 | A In.NF | 2.2 [« X
MR G 45.1¥ 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) pw | 7 | b | 7 |[2849[905(0.86 0 2.2 |x] I
Preservatives: (1) Nap$04 {21 HCT (3) HNO3  (4) NH4( Mairix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Watcr, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well D- Dist.
(5) 112804 (6) Na28S03 (7) Cold (B) Other: Type I-Roufine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Relinguished By (Sign) Print Name / Company ~ Date/Time \ i o Received By (sign)
(4 / Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita  |8/13/2024 [12 $% S %‘h‘_ — YT mr s [e L {J\
W VVedske [ CLsd 8-13-2y J 1530 =l ’ J,i,;\/ P A

Samples received:'?)()On ice ( )Intact { ) Custody seals Temp 32 (F 'QC) ("J

Sht';;perl Via ‘

[1iFedX (X]Lab | |UPS

| | Client

| | Other
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

22 August 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24H1248

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of August, 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/13/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

I certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jyeits. fpascl”

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24H1248

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Weelc of August, 2024 Received:  08/13/24 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/22/24
1912 W, 259th PI 24H1248-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 8:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

C1 Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.3 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 8.08 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Temperature (Field) Field 275 N/A oQ 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 5242 7.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136

Bromoform EPA 524.2 2.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136

Chloroform (Trickloromethane) EPA 524.2 4.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 9.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 24.9 1.0 80 ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136

Surrogate: Bromofliuorobenzene EPA524.2 81% 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136

Surrogate: I,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EP4524.2 75 % 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 14 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Monochloreacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 6.5 1.0 60 ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromoprepionic Acid EPA 552.2 98 % 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Page 2 of 5
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- Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lemita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24H1248

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Weck of August, 2024 Received:  08/13/24 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/22/24
1948 252nd St. 24H1248-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 7:45  Sampler: 0O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Ficld Analyses

C1 Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.3 N/A me/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 8.05 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Temperature (Ficld) Field 28.2 N/A eC 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 8.4 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Bromoform EPA 524.2 3.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 5.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Dibromochloromethane EPA 5242 10.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/124 2433153

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 26.9 1.0 80 ug/L DB/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Surrogate: Bromaofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 8% 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-dd EPA4 524.2 76 % 08/15/24 08/17124 2433153
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 36 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Monaochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 20 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 17 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 6.5 1.0 60 ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 552.2 95 % 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
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-Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24H1248

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of August, 2024 Received:  08/13/24 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/22/24
2450 W. 247th St. 24H1248-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 7:20  Sampler: 0.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baich Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.9 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 8.04 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Temperature (Field) Field 274 N/A °C 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 10.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Bromeform EPA 524.2 35 1.0 NIA gL 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 5242 8.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 11.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 33.6 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EP4 524.2 84 % 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Swrrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EP4 524.2 83 % 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Hatoacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 1.7 1.0 N/A ug/L. 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 8.2 1.0 60 ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 552.2 91% 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
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-Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of August, 2024

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order:

Received:  08/13/24 15:30
Reported: ~ 08/22/24

24H1248

26255 Appian Way 24H1248-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 8:.00  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 22 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
pH (Field) Field 8.08 N/A pH Units 08/1324 08/13124 2433158
Temperature (Field) Field 25.9 N/A oC 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 9.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Bromoform EPA 524.2 34 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Chloroferm (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 5.6 1.0 N/A ug/L. 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Dibremochloromethane EPA 524.2 1.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Total Trihalomethanes (TTI-IN[) EPA 524.2 29.3 1.0 80 ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Surrogate: Bromofiuorobenzene EPA524.2 88 % 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 88 % 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 1.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Dichloreacetic Acid EPA 552.2 31 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 59 1.0 60 ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 552.2 89 % 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

HHE

o / i ] Chain of Custody
Client .. . City of Lomita System Number L T Analysis Requested
Addrass . . 24373 Walaut Avenue
. Lomita, CA 91717 1910073
Phone# "+ ¢ o (310} 903-2243 Destination Laboratory
Fax#. . [} Clinical Laboratary -
Project - . .. TTHM's / HAA's RWGCB Compliange §
B Lomita Distribution Quaterly Compliance YES by
SubProject Samiples, 2nd Week of August, 2024 ELAPE. E
Comments .. 1
Sampled by | ’ OE. 1088
Bottle #| - Date .. Time Sample ldenitification Mateix | Presers | Type | pH Chl‘;‘;m Temp, - Comments
1 | senns | 8230 1912 W. 259h P (CA1910073_DST 801) | DW | scebotie| 10 | 8.08| 2.3 |27 5| x
2 | O e ) 1948 252nd St. (CA1910073_DST_802) DW {senoe| 10 |8 05| A3 128.21 X
3 | n | F:20 2450 W.247th St. (CA1910073_DST_803) DW | sceboie] 1D [B.0H | 1.9 (24| *x
4 | | BOD 26255 Applan Way (CA1910073_DST_800) DW | seabotio] 1D |G(& | 2.2 J;‘ifi X

Presarvatlvas: (1) NaS;0, (2) HGY (3] HNO3  {4) NH4CI

8] H2804 () Na2503 (7) Cold (8} Other:

itatrix: DWW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Water, 8W-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Wal P— Dist,
Type- 1-Routing, 2-Repest, 3-Replacement, 4-Special

Print Name / Company

Date / Time

1

Received By (sign)

. Relinguishgd By (Sign)

Qctavio Becerra / City of Lomita
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v o

81372024 {28 S: ¥

[ T ¥
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& Thske. JATEN;

4 \‘ ot W& Yenis e f crSeh Z-13-2+ {1530
Commignts: Samples received: (?);On ice { )limtact ( ) Custody seals Temp < z 6‘(
A
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

22 August 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24H1248

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of August, 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/13/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

I certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.
Sincerely,

Jeanetie Hernandez
Project Manager

. B umber 1088
Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number




-Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2411248 |
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Weele of August, 2024 Received:  08/13/24 15:30
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/22/24
1912 W. 259th P1 24H1248-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 830  Sampier: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baltch Qualifier
Field Analyses
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
pH (Field) Field 8.08 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Temperature (Field) Field 275 N/A o0 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Tribalomethanes Analyses
Bromedichloromethane EPA 524.2 7.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136
Bromoform EPA 524.2 2.8 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136
Chloeroform (Trickloromethane) EPA 524.2 4.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136
Dibromochloromethane EPA 524.2 9.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 24.9 1.0 30 ug/L 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 81% 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlovobenzene-d4 EPA 524.2 75 % 08/14/24 08/16/24 2433136
Haloacetic Acids Analvses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 14 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 35 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Monochloroacetio Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.6 1.0 N/A ug/l, 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 6.5 10 60 ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EPA 552.2 98 % 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Page 2 of 5
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- Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 2411248
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of Augusl, 2024 Received:  08/13/24 15:30
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:
26255 Appian Way 24H1248-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 8:00  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier |
Field Analyses
CI Res Total (Field) Field 23 N/A /L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
pH (Ficld) Field 8.08 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Temperature (Field) Field 259 N/A o 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 9.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Bremoform EPA 524.2 3.4 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Chiloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 5.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Dibromochioremethane EPA 524.2 11.3 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 20.3 1.0 i) ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Surragate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 838 % (18/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichiorobenzene-d4 FEP45242 88 % 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.2 1.0 N/A ug/l 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 31 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L, 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS5) EPA 5522 59 1.0 60 ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 352.2 89 % 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

ol o 1088
Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 10
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. Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24111248

24373 Walaut Avenue Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of August, 2024 Received:  08/13/24 15:30

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/22/24
1948 252nd St. 24H1248-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 7:45  Sampler: 0O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualificr
Ficld Analyses

C1 Res Total (Field) Ficld 23 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

pH (Field) Field 8.05 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Temperature (Field) Field 28.2 N/A °C 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Trihalomethanes Analyses

Bremodichloromethane EPA 524.2 8.4 10 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Bromoform EPA 524.2 3.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Chloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 524.2 53 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Dibroemochloromethane EPA 524.2 10.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 26.9 1.0 20 ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EP4 524.2 81 % 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153

Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-dd EPA4 524.2 76 % 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Haloacetic Acids Analyses

Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.2 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Dichloreacetic Acid EPA 552.2 3.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 5522 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Trichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187

Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 5522 6.5 1.0 60 ug/L 08/16/24 O8/16/24 2433187

Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromapropionic Acid EPA 552.2 93 % (8/16/24 08/16/2¢ 2433187
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-Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lemita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analysis
Sub Project: TTHM/HAA, 2nd Week of August, 2024
Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Worlc Order: 24711248
Received:  08/13/24 15:30
Reported:  08/22/24

2450 W. 247th St. 24H1248-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/13/24 7:20  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Balch Qualifier
p. Limi

Field Analyses
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 1.9 N/A mg/L 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
pH (Field) Field 8.04 N/A pH Units 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158
Temperature (Field) Field 274 N/A °C 08/13/24 08/13/24 2433158

Trihalomethanes Analyses
Bromodichloromethane EPA 524.2 10.2 1.0 N/A ug/LL 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Bremeform EPA 524.2 3.5 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Chiloroform (Trichloromethane) EPA 5242 8.0 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Dibromochioremethane BEPA 524.2 119 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433153
Total Trihalomethanes (TTHM) EPA 524.2 33.6 1.0 30 ug/L 08/15/24 G8/17/24 2433153
Surrogate: Bromofluorobenzene EPA 524.2 84 % 08/15/24 08/17/24 2433152
Surrogate: 1,2-Dichlorobenzene-d4 EP4 524.2 83 % 08/15/24 08717/24 2433153

Haloacetic Acids Analyses
Dibromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 1.6 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Dichloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 4.9 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Monobromoacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Monochloroacetic Acid EPA 552.2 ND 2.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Trichloroacetic Acid TPA 552.2 1.7 1.0 N/A ug/L 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Total Haloacetic Acids (HAAS) EPA 552.2 8.2 10 60 wgll 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
Surrogate: 2,3-Dibromopropionic Acid EP4 5522 91 % 08/16/24 08/16/24 2433187
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

26 August 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24H1947

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of August 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/20/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and
preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,
ém.ix._ forel”

Jeanette Hernandez
Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (904) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: ~ 24H1947

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of August 2024 Received:  08/20/24 16:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/26/24
1912 W, 259th PI. (513-001 Zone: 2) 24H1947-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/20/24 7:10  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl1 Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 24 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

pH (Field) Field 8.23 N/A pH Units 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

Temperature (Field) Ficld 29.5 N/A oC 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/20/24 08/22/24 2434168  HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/21/24 08/21/24 2434088
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 24H1947-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/20/24 7:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Baitch Qualifier
Fiecld Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

Cl Res Total (Field) Ficld 2.2 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

pH (Field) Field 8.28 N/A pH Units 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

Temperature (Field) Field 26.6 N/A oC 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
Microbioclogy Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107

Plate Count SMY215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/20/24 08/22/24 2434168 HT-08
General Chemical Analvses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/21/24 08/21/24 2434088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24H1947
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of August 2024 Received:  08/20/24 16:00
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/26/24

1948 W. 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) 24H1947-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/20/24 7:40  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

CI Res Free (Field) Field 0.41 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
pH (Field) Field 8.25 N/A pH Units 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
Temperature (Field) Ficld 278 N/A °C 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/Mml 08/20/24 08/22/24 2434168 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/21/24 08/21/24 2434088
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 2411947-04 (Driuking Water) Sample Date:  08/20/24 7:00  Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

C) Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
C1 Res Total (Field) Ficld 23 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
pH (Field) Field 8.23 N/A pH Units 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
Temperature (Field) Field 26.9 N/A °C 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/20/24 08/22/24 2434168 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434116
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434116
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 3 NTU 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434116

General Chemical Analvses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/21/24 08/21/24 2434088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24H1947
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 3rd Week of August 2024 Received:  08/20/24 16:00
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported: ~ 08/26/24

2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2) 24H1947-05 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/20/24 6:35 Sampler: 0.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Preparcd Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.08 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
CI Res Total (Field) Field 1.7 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
pH (Field) Field 8.03 N/A pH Units 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
Temperature (Field) Field 252 N/A o3 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PiA 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107
Plate Count SM9215B 4 1 500 CFU/ml 08/20/24 08/22/24 2434168 HT-08

General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434116
Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 [ 3 TON 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434116
Turbidity EPA 180.1 ND 0.10 5 NTU 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434116

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/21/24 08/21/24 2434088
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 24H1947-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/20/24 6:45  Sampler: 0O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.12 NIA mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.2 N/A mg/L 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
pH (Field) Ficld 8.14 N/A pH Units 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
Temperature (Field) Field 27.1 N/A °C 08/20/24 08/20/24 2434083
Microbiology Analyses
Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/20/24 08/21/24 2434107
Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/20/24 08/22/24 2434168 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses
Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/21/24 08/21/24 2434088
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

UHIALYF

Chain of Custody
| { 2T

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested

Addresg 24373 Walaut Avenue b Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 1910073 g Analyzers used: A
Plone # (310) 903-2243 Destination Laboratory E :Eaﬁil::aﬁ;l:;og::e: Alif}l’cn::gi? .in
— o i Ante Calibratipe
f‘ax # . {X] Clinical Laboratary § g DPD Reagent Exps
Project Standard Analysis RWQCB Campliance ~|2 {2} [2 Total Chlorine - HACH, Pocket
s Weekly Distribution Samiples: 3rd week of : sl ol . | Colorimeter.
Sub Project Augusi, 2024 TES g % & Catihration date:_Auto Calibrating
Comments {; g PPD Reagent exp. date:
1088 s - 3. pH and Tempevature - HACH,
Sampled by (13X E Qitd
Date Time Sample Idenitification Matlx | Prosery | Type  |Bottle #f TempC | M Clﬂ;:fm c:;:::;:.e & Calibratton Date:

8202024 | 310 1912 W, 259th P1 (S13-001 Zone: 2) pw | 17 113 1 12951 €231 00 | 2.4 Ix X

8/2012024 | 1230 26314 Monte Visia { $13-002 Zone:3) ow | L7 | 1D 2 12b.bi 8201 009 | 2.2 |x X

$/20/2024 | 3110 1948 W, 252nd 8¢, (S13-003 Zone; 1) DW | 1,7 | 1D 3 JAat21Ras| Ot | 4D Ix X

8/20/2024 | 3: 0O 24632 8. Moon Ave. (813-004 Zone: 1) bw | 1,7 | 1D 4 12618231009 | 2.3 Ixix|x

8/20/2024 | 6:25 2500 PCH (5-13-005 Zone: 2) - DW | 1,7 | 1D 5 1252 BORIO0S | ¥ [x|x|x

8/20/2024 | 1’145 | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 1D 6 A%l vl Oax | .2 Ix X

8/20/2024 | -3:55 2052 Dawn St (A Zone: 1) DW | 1,7 | 1D 7 1280 26l 008 | 2.4 |x X

Preservatives: (1) Nay8,0; 23 HCL (3) HNO3  (4) NH4C)

(5) H2804 (6) NalSO03 (7) Cold (8) Other:

Matrix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Waler, 5W-Storm Waler, GW- Gronnd Water, W-Well D- Dist.
Type- I-Routine, 2-Repeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special

linquished By (Sign)

. Print Napie / Company

" Date/ Time |

A . . . " Recéived By (sign)
Octavio Becerra / City of Lomita 8202024 | [32.8 qi c 4 tc o /CLSE
s N _EEM_;& Nat { CLSB 8202024 ﬂ/hﬂb i —,y s P A
" ¥ [44 Rl [4
y Samples received: MOn fce { )Intact ( ) Custody seals Temp ?v £ ()F 0 &
Shipped Vin l i | | Fed Ex | | Golden State | JUPS | | Client [x]CLSB | | Other { Page 1 of 1_




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

30 August 2024 Clinical Lab No.: 24H2561

Mark Andersen
Lomita, City of

24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita, CA 91717

Project Name:  Standard Analysis
Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of August 2024

Enclosed are the results of the analyses for samples received at the laboratory on
08/27/24 . Samples were received within temperature range, in correct containers and

preservation.

Analyses were performed pursuant to client's chain of custody, within hold times, utilizing
EPA or other ELAP approved methodologies.

| certify that the results are within compliance both technically and for completeness.
Analytical results are attached to this letter. Please call if any additional information and or
assistance are needed.

Thank you for choosing Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino for your analytical needs.

Sincerely,

il

Stu Styles For Jeanette Hernandez

Project Manager

Post Office Box 329 San Bernardino, CA 92402 (909) 825-7693 Fax (909) 825-7696 ELAP Number 1088




Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24H2561
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of August 2024 Received:  08/27/24 15:00
Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/30/24
1912 W. 25%9th PL (S13-001 Zone: 2) 24H2561-01 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/27/24 7.05  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
Cl Res Total (Field) Field 29 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
pH (Field) Field 8.22 N/A pH Units 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
Temperature (Field) Field 279 N/A °C 08/27/24 08/27/724 2435092

Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/27124 08/28/24 2435096
E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096
Plate Count SM92158B ND | 500 CFU/ml 08/27/24 08/29/24 2435146 HT-08

General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435050
26314 Monte Vista (S13-002 Zone:3) 24H2561-02 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/27/24 7:20 Sampler: O.B.
Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier

Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.09 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

C1 Res Total (Ficld) Field 2.6 N/A mp/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

pH (Field) Field 8.29 N/A pH Units 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

Temperature (Ficld) Field 26.2 N/A oC 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform ‘ SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

E. Cali SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

Plate Count SM92158 ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/27/24 08/29/24 2435146 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435103

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 I 3 TON 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435103

Turbidity EPA 180.1 0.17 0.10 5 NTU 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435103
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N} EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435050

Page 2 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order: 24H2561
24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of August 2024 Received:  (08/27/24 15:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/30/24
1948 W. 252nd St. (813-003 Zone: 1) 24112561-03 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/27/24 7:35 Sampler:  O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.1 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

C1 Res Total (Field) Field 3.1 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

pH (Field) Field 8.26 N/A pH Units 08/27/24 08/27124 2435092

Temperature (Field) Field 28 N/A o0 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A PIA 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/27/24 08/29/24 2435146 HT-08
General Physical Analyses

Apparent Color SM 2120BM ND 3.0 15 Color Units 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435103

Odor Threshold EPA 140.1-M 1 1 3 TON 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435103

Turbi(li[y LPA 180.1 0.13 0.10 5 NTU 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435103
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/28/24 08/28/24 2435050
24632 S. Moon Ave. (S13-004 Zone:1) 24H2561-04 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/27/24 6:50  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.07 N/A mp/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

pH (Field) Field 8.09 N/A pH Units 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

Temperature (Field) Field 27.1 N/A o 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 N/A P/A 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

E. Coli SM 9223 N/A P/A 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

Plate Count SM9215B ND 1 500 CFU/ml 08/27/24 08/29/24 2435146 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/28/24 08/28/24 2435050

Page 3 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of
24373 Walnut Avenue
Lomita CA, 91717

Project: Standard Analy

sis

Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of August 2024

Project Manager: Mark Andersen

Work Order: 24H2561
Received:  08/27/24 15:00
Reported:  08/30/24

2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone:2)

24112561-05 (Drinking Water)

Sample Date:

08/27/24 6:30  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Ficld Analyses

Cl Res Free (Field) Field 0.05 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.4 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

pH (Field) Field 8.03 N/A pH Units 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

Temperature (Field) Field 26.7 N/A °C 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

Plate Count SM92158 ND | 500 CFU/ml 08/27/24 08/29/24 2435146 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA300.0 ND 0.40 10 my/L 08/28/24 08/28/24 2435050
25417 Pennsylvania Ave (S13-008 Zone:1) 24H2561-06 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/27/24 6:40  Sampler: O.B.

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

Cl Res Free (le(l) Field 0.06 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

Cl Res Total (Field) Field 2.3 N/A mg/L. 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

pll (Field) Field 8.17 N/A pH Units 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

Temperature (Field) Field 26.8 N/A oc 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A PIA 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

Plate Count SM92158B ND 1 500 - CFU/ml 08/27/24 08/29/24 2435146 H1-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/28/24 08/28/24 2435050

Page 4 of 5
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Clinical Laboratory of San Bernardino, Inc.

Lomita, City of Project: Standard Analysis Work Order:  24H2561

24373 Walnut Avenue Sub Project: Weekly Dist. Samples: 4th Week of August 2024 Received:  08/27/24 15:00

Lomita CA, 91717 Project Manager: Mark Andersen Reported:  08/30/24
2052 Dawn St (A Zone:1) 24H2561-07 (Drinking Water) Sample Date:  08/27/24 7:45  Sampler: OB,

Analyte Method Result Rep. Limit MCL Units Prepared Analyzed Batch Qualifier
Field Analyses

ClI Res Free (Field) Field 0.11 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

CI Res Total (Field) Field 2.9 N/A mg/L 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

pll (Field) Field 8.33 N/A pH Units 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092

Temperature (Field) Field 27 N/A °C 08/27/24 08/27/24 2435092
Microbiology Analyses

Total Coliform SM 9223 A N/A P/A 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

E. Coli SM 9223 A N/A P/IA 08/27/24 08/28/24 2435096

Plate Count SM9215B ND I 500 CFU/mI 08/27/24 08/29/24 2435146 HT-08
General Chemical Analyses

Nitrate as N (NO3-N) EPA 300.0 ND 0.40 10 mg/L 08/28/24 08/28/24 2435050

HT-08 Analysis performed outside of recommended 8 hour hold time but within required 24 hour hold time.

ND Analyte NOT DETECTED at or above the reporting limit

Page 5 of 5
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Clinical Laboratary-of San Bemardino, inc.

72|

AtHAOU I

Chain of Custody

Client City of Lomita System Number Analysis Requested
Address 24373 Walnut Avenue 1910073 o Comments:
Lomita, CA 91717 E Analyzers used:
3“; ;03 3243 Destination Labaratom o 1. Free Chlorine - HACH, DR8Y0.
Phone # (310) 963- —— 2 = P Calibyation Date:_Auto Calibrating
Fax # 1X[ Clinical aboratory § g DPD Reagent Exp.: ZEI j’z 028
Project Standard Analysis RWOCE Compliance - 312 2. Total Chiorine - HACH Pockel
Iy Distribution Samples: #th week i e S ] |Colorimeter.
Sub Project Weeldy Dis :,}/;L‘;;, Mﬁf * YES I ﬁg 7| |Catibration date:_Auto Calibratin
. 1217 | [orD wengentevyr dnie Dot 12958
o ments 1088 F|= 3. pl and Temperatare - HACH,
Sampled by 0.8, ~ HQ1id Jﬁ' , }
" hpati ate: L3NS TF e
Date Time Sample {denitification Mateix | Presery | Type  |Bottde #] Tempc | pn C:,;f,';m C:;'::l:w E Calibration Date: . .-/"" 72024
8/27/2024 | 2:65 1912 W, 25%th St. (513-001 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 ] ID i {2249 [ 8.7221 6,661 2.9 |x X
" noamen o 26314 Monte Vista { S$13-002 Zone:3) DWwW | 1,7 112 2 126.2.18.29| 0.08| 2. g % 1
" " 25 1948 W, 252nd St. (S13-003 Zone: 1) DW | 1,7 10 3 128018261 OJO! 3.1 |x x
" " i 50 24632 S. Mooa Ave. ( $13-004 Zoue: 1) DW { 1,7 | 1D 4 |72 |Aalong! 2.3 |« x
" " g 3p 2500 PCH (S-13-005 Zone: 2) pw | 1,7 | 1D 5 |26.F1B03|0.05 2.4 |x X
" "1 Y | 25417 Pennsylvania Ave (513008 Zone: 1) | DW | 1,7 | 1D | 6 |24 8 [R. (1 0:06 1 2.3 [x X
" " e ys 2052 Dawa 5t (A Zene: 1) Dw | 1,7 iD 7T 12701833 | O 1 2.9 |x X
Preservatives: (1) Na,5;0; €2) HC (1) HNQ3  (4) NH4Cl Mairix: DW-Drinking Water, WW-Waste Waler, SW-Storm Water, GW- Ground Water, W-Well 0- Dist.
(5 12804 (6) NaZSQ3 (7) Clold (8) Other: Type 1-Routine, 2-Kepeat, 3-Replacement, 4-Special
Relinquished By (Sign) Print Name / Company Date/Time } L Recelved By (sign)
4 " S " > 1y =
L & Qctavio Becerra / City of Lomita 8272024 [ {2HS Q%JM_T (™ Asib e  /CLSB
A AN Tyt / CLSB 8272024 [ 156 0 T amtie L LB .
\.
Samples received: M()n ice ( )letact ( ) Custody seals Temp ¥, I_()F ¢ C 7
Shipped Via | [ 11 FedX | | Golden State } [UPS | | Client | | Other /] Page_J_of 1




Water System Name:

STAGE 2 DISINFECTION BYPRODUCT RULE
HALOACETIC ACIDS (HAAS)
3rd. QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT

Lomita City- Water Department

System No. 19106673
HAAS (ppb}
Monitoring Periods Meets
MPa Standard
MP1 MP2 MP3
{Current Otr) LRAA [HAAE) 2 DEL{HAAS) | Exceed OEL [¥/N)
Sample Date (month/datefyear): 1141423 2/13/24 &/14724 8/13/24 {¥/N}
$13-011 (135M1) 26255 Appian Way, Lomita 72 24.7 6.3 6.9 5.5 110 Y 6.3 N
$13-001 (2135M2) 1912 259th PL, Lomita Z2 5.5 7.1 6.6 6.5 11.4 Y 6.7 N
$13-003 (13-3} 1948 252nd 5L, Lomita Z1 25.7 6.3 7.6 6.5 115 ¥ 8.7 ‘N
$13.008 (135M4) 2450 West 247th St., Lomita Z1 23.3 7.4 8.2 8.2 11.8 Y 8.0 N

lcumme_nts:

Nate: If your OEL is higher than the HAAS MCL at any location in the distributfon systern, you must conduct an operational evaiuation by examining the system treatment and distribution operational practices, including: storage tank operations; xcess storage

capacity; distribution system flushing; changes in sources or sourt quality; trestment cha T 2ny problems that may contribute to HAAS formation. From this evaluation you must identify what steps could be taken to minimize future QFL
exceedances; Please submit your operational evaluation report thnthe State for review within 80 days.
Name & Title of Persan Submitting Report Diate Qf6/2024

Mark Anclersen, Chief Wa

Operations Manager




Water System Name:

STAGE 2 DISINFECTION BYPRQDUCT RULE
TOTAL TRIHALOMETHANE (TTHM)
3rd. QUARTERLY SUMMARY REPORT

Lomita City- Water Department

System No. 1910073
TTHM (pph)
Monitoting Peviods Meets
MP3 Standard
MpP3
Mpel MP2 (Cutrent oir) LRAA {TTHM) 2 QEL (TTHM} | Exceed QEL [¥/1N}
Sanple Dote (morth/datelvear): 11/12/23 2713/24 &/14/24 &/13/24 {¥/N}
513-011 {135M1]} 26255 Appian Way, Lomita 22 59.5 32.1 31.2 293 38.0 Y 30.5 N
513-001 {13502} 1912 259th P, Lomita 22 577 34.2 32.8 248 374 Y 292 N
513-003 {13-3) 1948 252nd St., Lomita Z1 63.4 32.6 29.8 26,9 38.2 Y 29.1 N
513-008 (135M4) 2450 West 247th 5t, Lomita Z1 55.5 33.2 319 3386 386 Y 331 N

|¢omments:

Note: If your OFL Is higher than the TTHM MCL st any location in the distribution system,
storage capacity; distribution system flushing; changes in sources ar source wate
OFL excesdances: Please submit your operational evaluation repart to the State

operational evaluation by examining the system treatment and distribution operational practices, induding: storage tank operations; excess
ity; treatment changes; and any lems that may contribute to TTHM formation. From this evaluation you must identify what steps could be taken to minimize future
review within 90 days.

Name & Title of Person Submitting Report

Date 9/6/2024
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